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5324

0O00A =x=»¥» ENGINE

Ri| H&RES BB & A FR &% iU = R 5 % B %
#
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRoM ~ uUP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 |5324 0002 000|IVY"Y ENGINE 1 |FH531V-FG61 ~N0.9440244
1 |5324 0002 000|IVY"Y ENGINE 1 |FH541V-AG61-M D |N0.9440245~
2 |5306 0005 000|7°—!) PULLEY 1
3 | 5309 0006 000{%— KEY 1 |92038-2101A
4 15309 0007 000{7y % WASHER 1 |92022-1982A
5 | 5309 0008 000{i" )L+ BOLT 1 ]92151-7010A
6 |5309 0011 001[A'=% BASE 1
7 |K710 0110 020]F b BOLT 4 |M10x20(7T)
8 |K814 0108 040|Fi "Lk BOLT 4 |M8 x 40(8T)
9 |F301 0108 000|FFyh NUT 4 |m8
10 [5306 0021 000 | &by’ STOPPER 1
11 |K710.0108 020|Fi" )b BOLT 2 |M8x20(7T)
12 | 0350 0140 822|PW WASHER PLAIN 2 [8x22x16
13 [ 0050 2108 083|97v7° CLAMP 1
14 ] 5314 0017 000|Y 34Uk JOINT 1
15 | 5305 0037 000|T /Lt ELBOW 1
16. | 5309 0023 000|+—2 HOSE 1
17 | 0050 1100 180]|H—AN VN BAND 1 |18
18 | 5305 0041 000|FLY PIPE 1
19 |K110 0108 016|Fi’ I b BOLT 1 [M8x16(4T)
20 | 0833 0001 000|¥—IL7y % WASHER 1 |M10MA
21 |K712 0110 012|F#' )Lk BOLT 1 |M10 % 12(P=1.25)
22 | 3607 5007 000|7°5v— PIPE 1
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5309 010A =yvraryvim—/L ENGINE CONTROL

S01—
Ri| M&RES B &% U " B RS % ik =
#
i
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS
2 | 35331165 000]%")y7 GRIP 1
3 | 3629 4637 000|#51'% SPRING 2
4 |0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |12x26x2.3
5 | A301 0112 001]Fvb NUT 1 {m12
6 | A301 0112 003]Fvhk NUT 1 Im12 358
7 | 5309 0105 000 |74%— WIRE 1
8 | 0562 0106 017|E74REY PIN,CLEVIS 1 |p6x17
9 | 03500130 613]PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |6x13x10
10 | 0523 0106 000|AFy7°EY PIN,SNAP 1 o6
11 | 5309 0106 001 |74%= WIRE 1
12 | K710 0108 025 |F#k"Jbb BOLT 1 |M8x25(7T)
13 | A301 0108.003]++ NUT 1 |ms8 33&
S01 | 5306 9903 000|7° L —btyb PLATE set 1
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5309 020B

7YY ELECTRIC

Rel| aES &R R 4 FR & £ Bt = # RS % im &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P|FrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 ]5310 0203 000|219 F SWITCH 1
2 | F300 0106 000{FFvk NUT 2 |Mé
4 3718 0425 000| A=Y A19yFAssy SWITCH ASSY 1
4-1 13718 0425 100{%-Assy KEY 1
5 |3407 0215 000|734 FAA{YF SWITCH 1 [B15930
6 |5306 0211 000|557 LAMP 1
6-1 | 0980 8121 804|n L7 BULB 1 |12v-18W
7 |H242 0106 016|FA v LB SCREW 3 [M6x16
8 |3672 0573 000{21vF SWITCH 2
9 |F204 0105 012{tLAZA BOLT 4 |M5x12
10 | 3705 3901 000/ 'yTY) BATTERY 1 |40B19R
11 | 3407 0506 0002771 4ik¥3" PLATE 1
14 |3705 9903 000{ny7 =ty bty |BOLT set 2 |p6x170
15| 3714 0491 000]")L— RELAY 1 Black
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5309 025B ,~—%% HARNESS

(]
~-
8 &
& g
Bt #aEs BB B&] = <+ | =& B RS & =
18
ﬁ
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 5309 0253 001 |"—%R HARNESS 1
1-1 | 0980 1001 502 |E1—R" FUSE,BLADE 1 |15A
1-2 | 0980 1002 002 |E1—R" FUSE,BLADE 1 |20A
2 | 3513 3131 000|7°5AFyIn Ub CLAMP 3
3 | 37120315 000|4')y7° CLIP 1
4 | 0980 7200 404 |7°3A3—kF WIRE 1 |20-L400
5 ]0980 7202 203|7°3A3—F WIRE 1 ]20-L2200
6 | 3643 0217 000|¥/FA3—k WIRE 1
7 | 3415 0055 000|')—k 't WIRE 1 ]I=350
8 | 35220238 100|497 34+ BOLT,TAP 2 |M8x25
9 |3611 1171 000|Ha3 L GROMMET 2 |P-2
10 | 5309 0254 000 |\ —% A& HARNESS 1
11 | A360 0100 602|SW S-WASHER 1 |8
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5309 030B

v

TANK

Ri| M&RES B &% <t i #H RS ik =
#
{3
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Qty | DESCRIPTION | R/P|From ~ uP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1| 5309 0301 000 |An—L COVER 1
2 K110 0108 016 |F# JLE BOLT 15 [M8x 16
3 | 5309 0305 001]7° 54k BRACKET 1
4 ]5309 0311 000 [n'— COVER 1
5 | 5309 0308 000 [fn'— COVER 1
6 |5318 0311 000|Tn"—51k SPONGE 1
7 | 5309 0321 000|777k BRACKET 1
8 | 5306 0318 000{4v% TANK 1
8-1 | 5306 0319 100 [++y7° CAP 1
8-2 | 5306 0319 200 [74)1% FILTER 1
8-3 | 5306 0319 300 (4= GAUGE 1
10 | 0350 0160 828 [PW WASHER PLAIN 2 |8x28x3.2
13 |.5306 03290007474 ADAPTER 1
14 | 5306 0331 000 |ik—2 HOSE 1 |p8x600
15| 5306 0332 000 |[—2R HOSE 1 |p8x300
16 | 0050 1100 130 [—An U} HOSE BAND 2 |p13
17 | 5306 0333 000 [H—2R HOSE 1 |p8x160
18 | 5305 0325 100 [#V!)3ayik—A HOSE 1
19 | 0050 1100 140 [F—2n U} HOSE BAND 6 |pi14
20 | 5305 0329 000 |71—I/ 3y COCK 1
21 | K700 0106 014 |Fi'ILb BOLT 1 |M6x14
22 | 3513 3131 000|7'FAFyIn UM CLAMP 1
23 | 5309 0317 000 |3"L14 RUBBER 1
24 | 5306 4134 000|7°L—b PLATE 1
25 | F301 0108 000 |F+vk NUT 2 [ms
26 | 3628 4031 000 |#'HYyT 4 INSULATOR 2
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5309 045A ~77 MUFFLER

1/
5\ 1-2
7 @\é
\ I ~
@ | N %
N |12
N
N
| 2
/\
7\ @/
Rl #MRES EIREZE & £ B St i=3 R B s &
2
{3
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Qty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5309 0451 000|v75— MUFFLER 1 |49069-7001
1-1 | 5309 0452 000|v75— MUFFLER 1 |49070-7005
1-2 | 5309 0453 000 | AN —97L A% SPARK ARRESTER| 1 |18077-7002
2 | K710 0108 020|F#’JLF BOLT 2 |M8x20(7T)
3 | 5309 0403 000 | UF BAND 1
4 | 5309 0455 000|117 PIPE 1
5 | 5309 0461 000 |Hn'— COVER 1
6 | 5309 0467 000{7'F4 vk BRACKET 1
7 | K110 0108 016 |Fi" bk BOLT 7 |M8x16(4T)
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5309 120A W— ( F¥—VAKR7FT ) COVER ( Without Charge Pump )

Rt| #&RE\ES BB AR TR @2 Bt B @RS #® & &
i
k3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1| 5309 1201 000 |hn'— COVER 1
2 | K110 0108 O16|F#& L+ BOLT 16 |[M8X 16
3 | 5306 1208 000|7'L—F PLATE 1
4 15309 1211 000|#°4+ GUIDE 1
5 | 6120 2909 000 |9vy¥ay RUBBER 1
6 | 5306 1215 000|ATy7’ STEP 1
7 | 5306 1226 000 | vyt MAT 1
8 | 5306 1227 000 |hn'— COVER 1
9 | 53101243 000|/7 bk BOLT 1 _|M6
10 | 5309 1235000 |# =} GUARD 1
11_| K710 0110 020 |Fik Jvb BOLT 2 |[M10x20
12 | 5306 1235 001 [An— COVER 1
13 | 3661 1457.100|4Yy7’ CLIP 4
14 | 5306 1241 000 |t L4 TRIM 1
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5309

125A 13—

( F¥—IRFUR )

COVER ( With Charge Pump )

10~

Rt| #&RE\ES BB AR TR @2 Bt B @RS #® & &
i
3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1| 5309 1201 000 |hn'— COVER 1
2 | K110 0108 O16|F#& L+ BOLT 16 |[M8X 16
3 | 5306 1208 000|7'L—F PLATE 1
4 15309 1211 000|#°4+ GUIDE 1
5 | 6120 2909 000 |9vy¥ay RUBBER 1
6 | 5306 1215 000|ATy7’ STEP 1
7 | 5306 1226 000 | vyt MAT 1
8 | 5306 1227 000 |hn'— COVER 1
9 | 53101243 000|/7 bk BOLT 1 |M6
10 | 5309 1235000 |# =} GUARD 1
11_| K710 0110 020 |Fik Jvb BOLT 2 |M10x20
12 | 5306 1235 001 [An— COVER 1
13 | 3661 1457.100|4)y7° CLIP 4
14 | 5306 1241 000 |t L4 TRIM 1
15| 5309 1265 000|7'L—F PLATE 1
16 | 5309 1266 000 |1V¥aL—4 INSULATOR 1
17 | K700 0106 014 |Fi vt BOLT 2 |[M6x14
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5309 200A

Tvyvay

( F¥—IR7F> )TRANSMI SSION ( Without Charge Pump )

3 25
O 16
Q)
. 16-1
& SHS—b
#-23 S L,
H' T
" /22 6—15 17
14
» E&)13
9 5 10
11 N 18
L5 HL
S 19
@n—12
2 &—15
\ Y]
Ri| #WM&ERES e %1 B Sf = # RS i®H &
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 7206 000A 002]3yy3vAssy TRANSMISSION AssY| 1 |HTO51A
2 | K710 0110 020|F#&"JLk BOLT 4 |[M10x20(7T)
3 | 5306 2004 000|7'L—b PLATE 1
4 | K710 0108 020|F#&"JLk BOLT 2 |M8x20(7T)
5 | K814 0108 050 |F#k"JLk BOLT 1 |M8 x 50(8T)
6 | F301 0108 000|FFyh NUT 3 |ms8
7 |A114 0110 100]# b BOLT 1 |M10x 100 X 26
8 | F301 0110 000|FFyh NUT 1 |M10
9 | 5306 2005 0002 BOSS 1
10 | 0572 0005 028 |%— KEY 1 |5x5x%x30
11 | 7308 1113 000 |4=Y>4 77y FAN 1
12 | 5304 2005 000 |v/LH PLATE 1
13 | 5304 2007 000|7°—!) PULLEY 1
14 | 5304 2008 000|7°L—F PLATE 1
15 | K700 0106 014 |Fik"JLb BOLT 9 |M6x14(7T)
16 | 53062012 000|404 TANK 1 (16-1% &)
16-1] 5306 2012 100 |41y’ RING 1
17 [ 5306 2013 001 |h—2 HOSE 1
18 | 3640 6009 000 | UH CLAMP 2
19 | 5306 2015 000|74°7°4 ADAPTER 1
20 | 5306 2017 000|7"F4yb BRACKET 1
21 | 0350 0141 022|PW WASHER PLAIN 1 ]10x22x1.6
22 | 5306 2018 000 |/ '— COVER 1
23 | K110 0108 016]Fi'JLk BOLT 2 |M8x16(4T)
24 | 0050 2108 083|95v7° CLAMP 1 |L80 (DF2)
25 | 5309 2011 000 | 'y%y PACKING 1 GUIRIER)
30 | 7206 2408 000 |17’ HUB 2
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5309 205A

Tyvay

( F¥—vHRr7Y%x ) TRANSMISSION ( With Charge Pump )

Rl HMaRES EiEREZE &% iU =1 R s " &
#
i
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |From ~ uP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 7206 000B 001 |3y¥3vAssy TRANSMISSION ASSY| 1 |HTO051B
2 | K710 0110 020|F#&"ILb BOLT 4 [M10x2007T)
3 [ 5306 2004 000|7'L—F PLATE 1
4 [K710 0108 020 |F#&"JLb BOLT 6 |M8x20(7T)
5 [ K814 0108 050 |F#& Lk BOLT 1 |M8 X 50(8T)
6 |F301 0108 000|FFyh NUT 3 [ms
7 |A114 0110 100|& b BOLT 1 |M10x 100 X 26
8 [F301 0110 000{FFv+ NUT 1 |M10
9 [ 5306 2005 000 |# 2 BOSS 1
10 | 0572 0005 028 [+— KEY 1 |5x5x28
11 | 7308 1113 000 [9=Yu4 77> FAN 1
12 | 5304 2005 000 [v/L 4 PLATE 1
13 | 5304 2007.000|7°—) PULLEY 1
14 | 5304 2008 000|7°L—F PLATE 1
15 | K700 0106 014 [Fi Lk BOLT 7 |M6x 14(7T)
16 | 3640 6009 000 [/\'UF CLAMP 4
17 | 5310 2058 000 {7474 ADAPTER 1
18 | 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHER 1 |10x22x1.6
19 | 5309 2055 000 [\ COVER 1
20 | K110 0108 016 |Fi Ik BOLT 18 M8 x 16(4T) ~N0.9440400
20 | K110 0108 016 |Fi 1Lk BOLT 15 |M8 x 16(4T) D [NO.9440401~
21 | 0050 2108 083|477 CLAMP 1 [L80(DFZ)
22 | 5309 2061 000 |# 14474 BRACKET 1 ~N0.9440400
22 | 5309 2061 001 |#4IL4474 BRACKET 1 D [NO.9440401~
23 | 5310 2053 000|424 TANK 1
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5309 205A

Tyvay

( F¥—YAHRr7Y*% ) TRANSMISSION ( With Charge Pump )

i®H &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
24 | 5310 2053 100 | ILAYFASSY FILTER 1 ]12719-2100
25 | 5310 2053 200| 27" SPRING 1
26 | 0833 0000 800 |-ILTyo+ SEAL WASHER 1 |Sw-8
28 | 5310 2054 000 |%+y7’ CAP 1
29 | 5310 2057 000|74%'7°4 ADAPTER 1
30 | 5310 2064 000 |k—2 HOSE 1
31 | 5309 2065 000 |H—2 HOSE 1
32 | 7306 1009 000|7°54" PLUG 1 ~N0.9440400
32 | K710 0110 020|F ILk BOLT 1 [M10x2007T) D [N0O.9440401~
33 | 0833 0001 200 |=ILTy+ SEAL WASHER 1 |SW-12 ~N0.9440400
33 | 0833 0001 000 |Y=IbTy¥4 SEAL WASHER 1 |SW-10 D [NO.9440401~
34 | 5309 2071 000|7°L—F PLATE 1
40 | 7206 2408 000 |17’ HUB 2
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5306 210A EBri¥¥27 FRONT AXLE

13“‘\

Rl MeRES e %1 2t " # R 5 % i®H &
#
i

NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 ] 5305 2101 000 |£'¥¥%Y' ) FRONT AXLE 1
2 | A650 0100 600|4™—A=97 Ik NIPPLE,GREASE | 3 |M6
3 [ 5304 2108 000|7 "y BUSHING 2 |BM2020F31FB
4 {0796 0202 320|DU7"y¥a BUSHING 4 [MB2020DU
6 | 03500161 240 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |12x40x3.2
7 | A311 0101 221 | %%y ANF b NUT 1 |M12({EH)
8 [05200132 032|7Yt"y PIN,SPLIT 1 |3.2x32
9 |[5305 2115 000JATT7YYY TR KNUCKLE R 1

10 | 5305 2121 000 |2 77Y¥5 +u40L KNUCKLE L 1

11 | 7301 2006 000 [¢AA SHIM 2

12 | 5304 2125 000 | ¥+¢y7° CAP 2

13 | K712 0112 020 [Fi Lk BOLT 4 |M12x20 $1B
14 | 5306 2121 000 |7 '— COVER 2
15 | 0350 0160 828 [PW WASHER,PLAIN 8 |8x28x3.0
16| 53052126 000 [H4/L#F 2 BOSS 2
17 | 0750 0562 044 [~ 7)oy BEARING 4 [6204DDU
18 | 5305 2131 000 (75— COLLAR 2
19 | 5305 2132 000 [v/L 4" WASHER 2

20 | 5305 2134 000 |3"L44 RUBBER 1

21 | 5305 2135 000 |7°L—F PLATE 1

22 | K710 0108 020 |Fi 'Lk BOLT 11 M8 x 20

S01 | 5305 9901 000 |[¥+7htyk SHAFT set 1
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5309 220A ¥rJ» FRONT TIRE
Ru| HaEsS BB & 4 R &%k LU | 5 # RS % w =&
i
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5313 2201 000 |41¥AssyR TIRE 1 13.50-7
1-1 ] 5313 2202 000|')AAssy RIM ASSY 1
1-2 | 5304 2204 000|44+¥ TIRE 1 |3.50-7 AF5 2PR
1-3 | 5304 2205 000 |F1—7" TUBE 1 13.50/4.00-7
1-4 | A110 0108 016 L+ BOLT 4 |M8Xx16
1-5 | H301 0108 001|S}yk NUT 4 M8
2 | 5313 2205 000 |24 ¥AssyL TIRE 1 13.50-7
2-1 | 5313 2202 000" LAssy RIM ASSY 1
2-2 | 5304 2204 000 )24+ TIRE 1 |3.50-7 AF5 2PR
2-3 | 5304 2205 000|F1—7 TUBE 1 13.50/4.00-7
2-4 | A110 0108 016]#"ILF BOLT 4 |M8Xx16
2-5 | H301 0108 001|SFvb NUT 4 M8
3 | K710 0110 020|F# JLF BOLT 8 |M10x20(7T)
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5309 230A =vJry REAR TIRE

Ru| HaEsS BB & 4 R &%k LU | 5 # RS % w =&
i
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1] 5313 2301 000 |41¥AssyR TIRE 1 |16 Xx7.00-8 AL-1 2PR
1-1 | 5313 2302 000 |F{—ILAssy WHEEL ASSY 1 |
1-2 | 5304 2301 100]41¥ TIRE 1 ]16Xx7.00-8 AL-1 2PR
1-3 | 4201 2543 000|F1—7" TUBE 1 |16 x7.00-8
1-4 | A110 0108 016]#& L+ BOLT 6 |[M8x16
1-5 | H301 0108 001|S}yk NUT 6 |[M8
2 | 5313 2306 000 |24 ¥AssyL TIRE 1 |16 Xx7.00-8 AL-1 2PR
2-1 ] 5313 2302 000 | 1=/ Assy WHEEL ASSY 1
2-2 | 5304 2301 10024 TIRE 1 ]16Xx7.00-8 AL-1 2PR
2-3 | 4201 2543 000|F1—7 TUBE 1 |16 x7.00-8
2-4 | A110 0108 016]# Lk BOLT 6 |[M8Xx16
2-5 | H301 0108 001|SFvb NUT 6 |[M8
3 |F114 0112 025]€LRA BOLT 8 |M12x25
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5309 240A FvulYazsr%>Y POWER LINE

27
25

rSO1

Rl MeRES e %1 B Sf " # R 5 % i®H &
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1] 0852 1300 033|VA'ILE V=BELT 1 |SB33 Running
2 | 5306 2401 000|7¥3v7—L4 ARM 1
3 | 0350 0140 822|PW WASHER,PLAIN 3 |8x22x16
4 | K110 0108 016]F& " ILb BOLT 3 |mM8x16
6 | 0750 0560 034|A'7v4" BEARING 2 |6003DDU
7 | 0741 0003 500 |Cvy" RING,SNAP 1 |H35
8 | 0740 0001 700|CYv%" RING,SNAP 1 ]s17
9 | 0834 0035 070 )= %vy7 CAP 1 |SC 35-7
10 | 3513 3127 000|27"Yu%" SPRING 1 |#157
11 | 3606 2015 000 [\ Lk BOLT 1 |p8x90
12 | F301 0108 000 |FFyb NUT 2 |ms
13 | 5306 2406 000 |7oav7—4 ARM 1
14 | 0796 0202 315|DU7"yYa BUSHING 2 |20x23%x15
15 | 7301 2006 000 | LA SHIM 1
16 | 07400002 000 |C)4" RING,SNAP 1 ]S20
17 | 5201 3209 000{7")v%" SPRING 1 |#45
19 | 0750 0562 044 |~ 7)oy BEARING 2 |6204DDU
20 | 0740 0002 000|CYv%" RING,SNAP 1 ]S20
21 | 3513 2107 000]| #9574 CAP 1 |sSc47x7A
22 | 0852 1500 069 |VA"JLb V-BELT 1 |LB69 W800 Rotary
24 10691 0012 251|5")y7’ GRIP 1 |Red
25 | 0742 0101 200 |EYVY’ RING,SNAP 1 |p12
CM1802 —15— 2009/July




5309

240A FuVarssFoZY POWER LINE

27

25
SO1
Ri| E&ES ERER B TR &%k i B BB " =
2
i3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
26 | 5306 2421 000|7—L ARM 1
27 | 0562 0108 022 |t574vE™Y PIN,CLEVIS 2 |p8x22
28 | 0523 0108 0002 Fy7'E™Y PIN,SNAP 2 |os
29 | 0350 0140 818|PW WASHER PLAIN 2 |8x18x16
30 | 5306 2431 000 |74¥— WIRE 1
31 | 5306 2415 000|27")v%" SPRING 1
32 | 3508 0004 000|A"JLhARYIN'C STOPPER 2
S01 | 5305 9902 000| 7!ty PULLEY set 1
S02 | 5305 9903 000 |7'=!)tyhk PULLEY set 1
S03 | 5306 9904 000 |L/N'—tyk LEVER set 1
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5306 300A A77VYUrZ7 STEERING

Re| WM&RES EHmBH {E %1 <t =1 RS % 5 =
#
%

NO.| PART NO. PART NAME . | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1| 5304 3001 001 [RT7Y)Y Assy STEERING ASSY | 1 |RS-5800A-1
2 [ K110 0108 016 |F# L+ BOLT 7 |M8x16
3 | 5306 3004 000|7° 74k BRACKET 1
4 | A544 0708 025|%+%y7°29Y)1— BOLT 2 [mM8x25
5 [ A301 0108 003|Fyk NUT 3 |m8
6 | K710 0108 020 |Fik'JLb BOLT 2 [mM8x20
7 | K710 0108 025 |F#k"Jbb BOLT 2 [M8x25
8 | 5304 3028 0007947 =Y BOOTS 2
9 | 5305 3011 000 |AT7YvY Y47hA SHAFT 1

10 | 0572 0005 020 |- KEY 1 |5x5%20

11 | A110 0108 016 Lk BOLT 1 |M8x16

13 | 5306 3015 000 (2774 V47bB SHAFT 1

14 | 3709 1239 000 |/7 i bk BOLT 1
15 | 5306 3021 000 {174 COLUMN 1
16 | 5305 3031 000 [Y\'Y%7 "Y1 BUSHING 1 |BM1815F-26FB
17 | 5319 3021 000 AUk )b HANDLE 1

17-1 [ 5319.3021 100 |H—yn'yb PAD 1
18 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |12x26x2.3
19 | A303 0112 001]+k NUT 1 |M12 P=1.25

20 [ A360 0101 202[sw WASHER,SPRING| 1 |12

21 | 5304 3025 000|440+ TIE ROD 2

22 [ A301 0110 003[+vk NUT 2 [m10 right
23 [A301 2110 003 [+ NUT 2 [mioL left
24 | 3627 3318 100[)os# —) LINK BALL 2 |RBL10BD right
25 | 5304 3027 000 [)osE - LINK BALL 2 |RBL10BDL left
26 | 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHER PLAIN 4 |10x22%x16

27 [A351 0110 002|UFvh U-NUT 4 |M10

28 | 5229 1275 000 |%+y7’ CAP 1
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5309 310A HSTL/—

HST LEVER

Rt HaES TR E=E &% Bt FH B A S # B =
#a
4
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P|FrROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 |5319 3101 000{HSTLN— LEVER 1
2 |5229 0105 000|4"Yy7’ GRIP 1 black
3 |K814 0108 030]|Fi L+ BOLT 1 |M8 X 30(8T)
4 |K710 0108 025|F#& JLb BOLT 2 [M8x25(7T)
5 |A301 0108 001]+vyh NUT 1 |M8
6 |A301 0108 003|+vh NUT 3 [m8
7 15319 3105 000|7—A ARM 1
8 |5306 3109 000|7°-!) PULLEY 1
9 ]0350 0151 226|PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 [12x26x%2.3
10 |F301 0112 000|FFyh NUT 1 |M12
11 | 3664 3541 000|Ayk IUNY 4947 JOINT 1 |NHS10TL
12 |F301 0110 000|F+yb NUT 1 |M10
13 |5319 3112 000]AyH ROD 1
14 10350 0140 818|PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 [8x18x1.6
15 ] 0520 0125 016]7)t" PIN,SPLIT 1 |25%x16
16 |A301 0110 003|3vb NUT 1 |M10
17 |5305 3111 000|7Y %¥A% ADJUSTER 1
18 |A301 2110 003|3vb NUT 1 |M10L
19 [5306 3115 000|7'L—%7—A ARM 1
20 | 0350 0161 630]PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 [16x30%3.0
21 0520 0132 032]|7)E"Y PIN,SPLIT 1 [32x32
22 |3513 3127 00027y SPRING 1 |#157
23 | 3606 2015 000 ))& Wb ROD 1 |L=90 M8R
24 |F301 0108 000]FFvk NUT 2 M8
25 |5306 3121 000]|7°L—F PLATE 1
26 |A351 0112 002JUuFyh NUT 1
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5306 320A 77~rYV7 Auxiliary Sift

Ri| M&RES EILREZE &% g <t " B RS % ik =
#
i
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS
2 | 06910010 250]%")y7° GRIP 1 black
3 | 03500161 630]PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |16x30x3.2
4 | 05200132 032|7)E"Y PIN,SPLIT 1 |3.2x32
5 | 5305 3205 000|Ay} ROD 1
6 | 0350 0141 022|PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 [Hox22x1.6
7 0520 0125 020|7Yt’y PIN,SPLIT 1 |25x%x20
8 | 5306 3211 000|7—A ARM 1
9 | 0550 0006 025|A7° VT LY PIN spring 1 |p6x25
10 | 0562 0108 022|t574%E"Y PIN,CLEVIS 1 |p8x22
11 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER PLAIN 1 lex18x16
12 | 0523 0108 000 |2 F97°EY PIN,SNAP 1 |p8
S01 | 5305 9904 000 |Ln'—tyb LEVER SET 1
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5306 330A 7lL—% BRAKE

62

Ri| M&RES EILREZE &% LU " B RS % ik =
#
i

NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS
1 ] 5305 3301 000| 7' L—%A"% ) PEDAL 1
2 | 3709 3114 000 | A4 bivyh RUBBER 1 |TP-2278
3 | 03500161 630|PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |16x30x32
4 |05200132 032|7Yt"y PIN,SPLIT 1 |3.2x32
5 | 3610 3014 000|71%— WIRE 1 |WG043092-01
6 | 03500140 818|PW WASHER,PLAIN 5 |8x18x1.6
7 | 05230108 000|2+97°EY PIN,SNAP 3 |os
8 | 3405 3101 00027y SPRING 1 |#118
10 | A650 0100 600|4°Y—R=y7" I NIPPLE,GREASE | 1 |M6
11 | 5306 3313 001 |ty PIN 1
12 | 0740 0001 600|CYY4" RING,SNAP 2 |s16
13 | 5305 3314 000 [Ayk ROD 1
14 | 0520 0125 0167t PIN,SPLIT 2 |25x16
15 | 5306 3316 000 {0y ROD 1
16 | 3208 3410 000 |4—vn'yo0 BUCKLE 1 |M8x50
17| A301.0108 003k NUT 1 |M8
18 | A301 2108 003|+vk NUT 1 |m8L
19 | 3527 3031 000 |Oy} ROD 1 |L=83 M8L

20 | 0562 0108 022|E574%E™Y PIN,CLEVIS 2 |p8x22

21 | 5305 3321 0007’ L—%Ln'— LEVER 1

22 | 5304 3315 000|27"Y" SPRING 1

23 | 0350 0141 022|PW WASHER PLAIN 1 lHox22x16

24 10520 0125 020]|7)E"Y PIN,SPLIT 1 |25%x20
25 | 3637 0254 000 |7°FAFyon b CLAMP 1 |RF250

S01 | 5306 9901 000 |'Jo4+yk LINK SET 1
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5306 340A 77vvy”Z DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

Ri| M&RES EILREZE &% LU " B RS % ik =
#
i
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS
2 | 3533 1165 000|5™y7’ GRIP 1
3 | 3407 3304 000| 27y SPRING 1 |#59
4 ]0520 0125 025]|7)EY PIN,SPLIT 1 |25x25
5 | 03500151 226 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |12x26x2.3
6 | 3608 3229 000|7 7Ay474%— WIRE 1 |WG063081
7 | 0562 0108 020|t574vEY PIN,CLEVIS 1 |p8x20
8 | 03500140 818]PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |8x18x1.6
9 | 05230108 000JAFy7°EY PIN,SNAP 1 |p8
10 | 5306 3405 000]")v% LINK 1
11 | 0550 0005 025 |27 V7't PIN spring 1 |p5%x25
12 | 7201 3304 000 |27 Yv4" SPRING 1 |#110
13 | 3205 2004 000{27")v%" SPRING 1 |#50
S01 | 5306 9902 000|7 L—ryb PLATE SET 1
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5324 350A

—hK SEAT

Rt| HaES T EE B B <t g RS % =
#a
{3

NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 15306 3501 001|Y—k7"F49b BRACKET 1
2 |K700 0106 014]F Ik BOLT 4 |M6x14
3 |0350 0140 818]PW WASHER PLAIN 3 |8x18x1.6
4 |0521 0108 000|REY R-PIN 1 |8
5 |5324 3511 000|7°3% vk BRACKET 1
6 | 3611 3403 000)& 90T’k RUBBER 2 |B-2
7 | 5306 3518 000|7°L—F PLATE 1
8 |K710 0108 016]Fk"JLb BOLT 7 |M8x16
9 | 3205 2005 000JR7")V4" SPRING 1 |#38
10 | 5310 3551 000]—FAssy SEAT ASSY 1 #5150y
10 |3679 3301 000|¥=FAssy SEAT ASSY 1 A&
11 | 5310 3553 000|t"y PIN 1
12 |0523 0108 000J2+57°EY PIN SNAP 1 o8
13 | 0742 0100 800|E!vY" RING 1 |p8
14 | 5306 3531 000]t"y PIN 1
15 | 3611 1807 000]#a3'7" 4 RUBBER 1 |c-6
16 |5323 3511 000|274 SPRING 1 459
17 |F300 0103 001|FFb NUT 2 M3
18 |F242 0103 020|FA tARA SCREW 2 |M3x20
19 | 5306 3541 000|A1vF SWITCH 1
20 |3712 0315 000]%Yy7° CLIP 1
21 | 3679 3325 000|7°L—+ PLATE 1 A&
22 | 3679 3326 000|7°L—+ PLATE 1 A&
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5309 400B #YU~UZ7 LINK

Ri| M&RES EILREZE &% LU " B RS % ik =
#
i

NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 ] 5306 4001 001 |Yv93av7° LINK 1
2 | K110 0108 016 ]F# ILE BOLT 4 |M8x16
4 | 5313 4013 00027y SPRING 1
5 | 0692 0015 350|4")y7’ GRIP 1
6 | 03500161 630|PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |[16x30x3.0
7 | 05200132 032|797yt PIN,SPLIT 1 |32x32
8 | 5306 4017 000]Yv% LINK 2
9 | 5306 4021 000]1v% LINK 2
10 | 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHERPLAIN | 10 |[12x26%2.3
11 | 5305 4029 000|27Yv%" SPRING 2
12 | 0560 0112 080 | K4 VFa—7'tY PIN 6 |p12x80
13 | 0520 0132 025|7Yt"y PIN,SPLIT 10 |3.2x25
14 | 5306 4026 000{7'L—F PLATE 1
15 | 5306 4027 000|7°'L—b PLATE 1

S01 | 5305 9905 000 |Lin'—Eyk LEVER set 1
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5309 410A HUNTNA—

Forward

COVER

Ri| M&RES EILREZE &% LU i # RS % ik =
#
{3
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P|From ~ uP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1] 5309 4101 002 |AY)nhn— COVER 1
2 | A650 0100 6004 —A=y7' Il NIPPLE,GREASE | 1 |Mé
3 | 5306 4117 000 |- COVER 1
4 | 3407 3211 000|279 SPRING 1 |#6
5 ] 03500140 818|PW WASHER PLAIN 4 [8x18x16
6 | 05200125 016|797yt PIN,SPLIT 2 |25%16
7 | 5306 4119 500{n'17° PIPE 1
8 | 05620108 025|t574vtY PIN,CLEVIS 1 |¢p8x25
9 | 0521 0108 000|REY R-PIN 1 |p8
10 | 5306 4121 000 |)7Hi'— COVER 1
11 | K710 0108 012|Fik Vb BOLT 4 |M8x12
12 | 5304 4129 000 |3 LA14 RUBBER 1
13 | 5304 4128 000{7'L—F PLATE 1
14 | K110 0108 016|Fik Vb BOLT 11 [M8x 16
15 | F301 0108 000|FFb NUT 10 [m8
16 | 5309 4121 000 |- COVER 1
17 | 0350 0151 222 |PW WASHER,PLAIN 1 |12x22x23
18 | 0520 0132 025[7Yt"Y PIN,SPLIT 1 |3.2x25
19 | 5319 4143 000|7—A ARM 1
20 | A301 0108 003]+vk NUT 1 |M8
21 |MA90 5743 010]/7" KNOB 1
22 |MA90 5744 000|7y+ WASHER 1
23 | 5306 4129 500 |3"L14 RUBBER 1
24 | 5306 4131 000|7°L—F PLATE 1
25 | A252 0108 020|F5R3%Y SCREW 4 [M8x20
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5309 410A HUNTNA—

Forward

COVER

Rt| #&RE\ES BB TR B Bt B @RS #® & &
i
k3
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
26 | 5305 4138 000 |1 A4 RUBBER 2
27 | 5305 4139 000|7°L—t PLATE 2
28 | A360 0100 802 [SW WASHER,SPRING| 4 |8
29 | A341 0130 8027487yt NUT 4 |M8
30 | 5306 4133 000 |31 A4 RUBBER 1
31 | 5306 4134 000|7°L—t PLATE 1
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5309 420A HU~n

BLADE

@ 3
&
Re| MREES BT &% st H # A5 # i &
#a
e
NO.| PART NO. PART NAME | Qty | DESCRIPTION | R/P|FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 |5304 4201 000| 27— STAY 1
2 |A545 0612 030|%+y7°24!)1— BOLT 2 |M12x30 P=1.25
3 |Z309 6201 010|AYntyb CUTTER 1 including No.3-1
3-1 | 5310 9906 000|# L kb BOLT SET 2
4 | 5309 4208 000]# 2 BOSS 1
5 |5309 4205 000|hn - COVER 1
6 0350 0161 630{PW WASHER 1 [16x30%3.0
7 | A304 0116 003]+b NUT 2 |M16 P=15
8 |5309 4211 000)¥+7+ SHAFT 1
9 [0750 0560 074|A'7Yuy BEARING 2 |6007DDU
10 | 0741 0006 200|CYv%" RING 2 |H62
11 | 7305 2427 000{| A=k SEAL 2
12 |5304 4217 000|7"—!) PULLEY 1
13 | K710 0610 025|Fi Lk BOLT 1 [M10x25
14 10350 0161 030|PW WASHER 1 |10x30%3.2
15 | 5304 4221 000|H"—F GUARD 1
16 | 3619 4024 000|A SIM 1
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5306 430A U7l —% BLADE BRAKE

Forward
Ri| M&RES EILREZE &% g <t " B RS % ik =
#
i
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FrRom ~ uP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS
1 | 5306 4301 000 |H)n7'L—% BRAKE 1
2 | 0740 0001 600|CYv%’ RING,SNAP 1 |s16
3 | 5306 4311 000|74%— WIRE 1
4 | 0562 0108 022 |E5747EY PIN,CLEVIS 2 |p8x22
5 | 03500140 818|PW WASHER,PLAIN 2 |8x18x16
6 | 05230108 000|2Fy7°ty PIN,SNAP 2 | o8
7 | 3205 2005 000|274 SPRING 1 |#3s
8 | 3513 3131 000|7°7AFyIn'Uk BAND 1
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5324 500A ~—7

( Fy—IReoFFY )

MARK

;_D) =

(' Without Charge Pump )

SO,z
Re| #H&RES B &%k st = # RS % w =&
"
i

NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
S01 | 5324 500A 000 |v—=4tyt MARK set 1

3 | 35315017 000 |[Avyv¥3n MARK 2

4 | 35315018 000 |nUyv%ay MARK 2

5 | 3654 6028 000 |4¥—v7 MARK 1

6 | 5305 5308 000|v—7% MARK 1

7 | 5305 5309 000 |v—% MARK 1

8 |5305 5311 001|v—% MARK 1

9 |5305 5312 000|v—7% MARK 1

10 | 5305 5313 000|¥—7% MARK 1

11 ] 5305 5314 000|v—7% MARK 1

12 | 5321 5116 000|¥—% MARK 2

13 | 5305 5317 002 |¥—4% MARK 1

14 ] 3550 6521 000 |v—7% MARK 1

15 | 5305 5321 000|v—7% MARK 1

16 | 5305 5323 000 |v¥—7% MARK 1

17 ]5321 5113 000|v—7% MARK 1

18 | 5234 5064 000 |v—7% MARK 1

19 | 5305 5327 000|v—7% MARK 1

20 | 5306 5019 003 |¥—% MARK 1

23 | 3667 5062 000|v¥—% MARK 1

24 | 3714 6027 000 [TV LA MARK 1

25 | 5310 5038 500 [v-% MARK 1

26 | 53215016 000|¥—% MARK 1

29 | 3526 5534 001|v¥—% MARK 1

30 |[5309 5013 000|¥—% MARK 1

31 | 5310 5055 000|¥—% MARK 1
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5324 500B

SOH [

~—7

( F¥—IRFUR )

MARK

(' With Charge Pump

)

Re| #H&RES B &%k st = # RS % w =&
"
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
S01 | 5324 500B 000 [v—=4tyt MARK set 1
3 | 35315017 000 [AVyv¥3n MARK 2
4 | 35315018 000 |nUyv¥ay MARK 2
5 | 3654 6028 000 |4¥—v7 MARK 1
6 | 5305 5308 000|v—7% MARK 1
7 | 5305 5309 000 |v—% MARK 1
8 |5305 5311 001|v—7% MARK 1
9 |5305 5312 000|v—7% MARK 1
10 | 5305 5313 000|¥—7% MARK 1
11 ] 5305 5314 000|v—7% MARK 1
12 |5321 5116 000|¥—% MARK 2
13 | 5305 5317 002 |¥—4% MARK 1
14 ] 3550 6521 000 |v—7% MARK 1
15 | 5305 5321 000 |v—7% MARK 1
16 | 5305 5323 000 |¥—7% MARK 1
17 ]5321 5113 000|v—7% MARK 1
18 | 5234 5064 000 |v—7% MARK 1
19 | 5305 5327 000|v—7% MARK 1
20 | 5306 5019 003 |v¥—% MARK 1
23 | 3667 5062 000|v¥—% MARK 1
24 | 3714 6027 000 (TY7° LA MARK 1
25 | 5310 5038 500 [v-% MARK 1
26 | 5321 5016 000|v¥—% MARK 1
29 | 3526 5534 001|v¥—% MARK 1
30 [ 5310 5055 000|v—% MARK 1
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5324 520A 7Y7vr ACCESSORIES

o0f
OW TEORS

A
1 \ OPENTANUAL
31—
NsT OIL
fuer |30
Rl #MRES ERER AT &%k iU = RS s &
#
%
NO. | PART NO. PART NAME | Qty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |From ~ uP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5324 5201 001 |3=27 ) MANUAL 1
2 | 3544 7003 000 |n'y4" BAG 1
30 79999 6016 000|A7°L— SPRAY 1 |FA-GA Red OPTION
30 79999 6023 000 A7°L— SPRAY 1 |KB4 Black OPTION
31 | 5310 9911 000 |#4IL(HST)IL HST OIL 1L 1 without chage pump  |OPTION
31 | 5310 9911 000 |#4IL(HST)IL HST OIL 1L 35 with chage pump OPTION
CM1802 —30—
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5324 130A "% BUMPER NO.9440401~
3
Ri| M&RES &R & FR &% L " # A B # B =
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P |FRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO| REMARKS
1 15324 1311 000|\'UiV BAMPER 1
2 | K110 0108 016]Fi ILb BOLT 4 |M8x16
3 | 5116 1421 000|%+vy7° CAP 2
4 |F301 0108 000|F+vh NUT 4 |M8 ~N0.9440400
5324 1312 000U tyb BAMPER set 1 [( CM1802 ~NO.9440400 ) including NO.1~NO.4
( CM1801,CM1603,CM1502,CM1305 )
On CM1802 NO.9440401~, 1 ~ 3 are standard and 4 are not required.
For CM1305 , CM1502 , CM1603 , CM1801 , and CM1802 ~N0O.9440400 , a bumper set including 1-4 is supplied as retrofit.
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